You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1830 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th March 2015

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M® [ukip| con | Lab | X | Male | Female [18-24|25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF [Midiands [} oyt 6 otiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1830 | X X X X 539|457 338 | 888 | 942 [218 | 463 | 626 |523|1043| 787 234 595 392 450 159

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Overall, how positive or negative an impression do you
have of Prince Charles’ wife Camilla, Duchess of
Cornwall?
Very positive 9 16 7 5 10|15 7 6 8 10 2 5 9 16| 10 8 6 11 8 9 13
Fairly positive 22 29 20 24 17|29 21 26 | 19 25 15 26 23 20| 23 20 18 26 21 21 20
TOTAL POSITIVE 31 45 27 29 27 44 28 32 27 35 17 31 32 36 33 28 24 37 29 30 33
Neither positive nor negative 42 38 44 45 36| 36 44 42 | 47 38 56 46 43 33| 41 44 49 38 42 46 43
Fairly negative 13 11 13 17 15|11 12 14 | 12 13 10 12 13 14| 13 12 13 14 12 12 11
Very negative 10 5 13 9 201 8 15 11 | 10 10 7 5 10 17 9 11 7 9 14 10 10
TOTAL NEGATIVE 23 16 26 26 35 19 27 25 22 23 17 17 23 31 22 23 20 23 26 22 21
Don’t know 3 1 4 1 1 2 3 1 3 3 10 5 2 1 3 4 6 3 4 2 3
Since she married Prince Charles in 2005, how well or
badly do you think Camilla has carried out her duties as
Duchess of Cornwall?
Very well 20 30 17 20 19|29 16 20 | 17 23 5 16 22 26| 22 18 13 22 19 19 29
Fairly well 30 34 29 25 31|33 32 32| 28 31 26 27 31 32| 30 29 28 31 29 30 25
TOTAL WELL 50 64 46 45 50 62 48 52 45 54 31 43 53 58 52 47 41 53 48 49 54
Neither well nor badly 28 23 29 36 32|24 30 28| 30 27 29 29 28 27| 26 32 36 24 30 30 24
Fairly badly 3 3 5 5 3 4 5 1 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 1
Very badly 3 1 4 2 7 1 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 1
TOTAL BADLY 6 4 9 7 10 5 8 4 8 5 7 8 6 6 6 7 7 8 7 6 2
Don’t know 16 9 17 12 9 9 14 16 | 18 14 32 20 12 9 17 15 16 16 16 14 19
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Do you think Prince Charles is currently performing his
duties as the Prince of Wales better or worse now than he
did ten years ago, or has there been no change?
Currently performing his duties much better than ten years ago 11 13 10 9 12 (14 10 12 9 12 4 10 8 16 | 10 11 8 11 11 9 17
Currently performing his duties a little better than ten years ago 18 23 15 27 20| 23 17 18 | 19 17 12 17 19 21| 20 16 24 20 15 15 17
TOTAL BETTER 29 36 25 36 32 37 27 30 28 29 16 27 27 37 30 27 32 Sill 26 24 34
Currently performing his duties a little worse than ten years ago 5 6 6 0 8 5 6 3 5 4 5 5 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 7 5
Currently performing his duties much worse now than ten ye:grcs) 2 1 2 5 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1
TOTAL WORSE 7 7 8 5 9 6 8 6 8 5 6 7 8 5 6 7 6 7 5) 9 6
No difference, he was performing his duties poorly ten years 12 7 15 9 2119 17 10 14 11 12 8 13 16| 13 12 13 10 15 13 13
ago and still is
No difference, he was performing his duties well ten Zizrzt;’lg; 27 | 37 25 23 23|34 23 28|26 28 |16 25 32 27| 26 28| 21 28 27 31 19
Don’t know 25 14 27 27 15|14 25 25| 24 27 50 33 20 15| 25 26 27 24 27 24 29
To what extent, if at all, do you think that the change in
Charles’ performance as Prince of Wales is due to his
marriage to Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think Prince
Charles' performance has changed; n=630]
A great deal 19 19 18 17 22|24 18 18 | 14 24 2 10 18 31| 19 19 12 19 19 20 27
A fair amount 39 46 33 31 51|46 37 35| 37 42 28 37 44 39| 39 40 35 41 40 42 35
TOTAL IS DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 58 65 51 48 73 70 55 53 51 66 30 47 62 70 58 59 47 60 59 62 62
Not much 27 26 30 37 17|23 30 27| 33 21 |42 39 24 19| 26 28 38 25 29 23 27
Not at all 7 5 8 5 6 4 6 6 8 6 13 7 7 5 7 5 6 9 3 8 3
TOTAL IS NOT DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 34 31 38 42 23 27 36 33 41 27 55 46 31 24 33 33 44 34 32 31 30
Don’t know 8 | 4 12 9 3|3 o9 1|9 7 |16 9 7 6|8 8] 9 6 9 8 9
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To what extent, if at all, do you think that Charles’ poor
performance as Prince of Wales is due to his marriage to
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think Prince
Charles has and is performing poorly; n=248]
A great deal 9 2 13 10 13 5 10 14 9 9 8 3 8 14 8 11 11 10 9 9 3
A fair amount 21 27 20 15 19|27 16 20 15 28 10 23 23 22| 18 25 33 23 15 18 23
TOTAL IS DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 30 29 33 25 32 32 26 34 24 37 18 26 31 36 26 36 44 33 24 27 26
Not much 28 27 33 10 39|27 33 18 31 24 32 38 26 23| 25 31 27 16 32 37 25
Not at all 28 24 27 41 20123 31 35 28 28 31 21 28 30| 33 20 29 29 25 25 41
TOTAL IS NOT DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 56 51 60 51 59 50 64 53 59 52 63 59 54 53 58 51 56 45 57 62 66
Don’t know 14 |20 8 25 9|18 10 12|17 11 |19 15 14 11|15 12| O 21 19 11 8
To what extent, if at all, do you think that Charles’ good
performance as Prince of Wales is due to his marriage to
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think Prince
Charles was and is performing well; n=473]
A great deal 4 4 2 6 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 6 4 4 0 4 3 5 8
A fair amount 26 35 20 33 22|28 18 39| 20 32 12 21 28 32| 31 21 14 30 35 20 23
TOTAL IS DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 30 39 22 39 25 31 21 41 23 36 15 24 31 38 35 25 14 34 38 25 31
Not much 35 34 32 48 31 (35 34 26| 41 29 53 42 29 32| 34 35 36 34 26 39 46
Not at all 19 12 24 8 36 |19 27 16 | 17 20 8 17 20 21| 17 21 26 18 24 16 7
TOTAL IS NOT DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 54 46 56 56 67 54 61 42 58 49 61 59 49 53 51 56 62 52 50 55 53
Don’t know 17 |15 22 4 8 |15 18 17|19 15 |25 18 20 9| 15 19 | 23 14 13 21 16
And do you think Prince Charles is currently more or less
suited to being king than he was ten years ago, or has
here been no change?
Currently much more suited to being king than ten years ago 8 11 9 12 6 9 11 7 9 8 4 6 7 13 8 8 5 9 6 8 17
Currently a little more suited to being king than ten years ago 20 25 15 30 20|26 19 20 | 21 18 15 22 19 21| 22 17 23 21 18 19 19
TOTAL MORE SUITED 28 36 24 42 26 35 30 27 30 26 19 28 26 34 30 25 28 30 24 27 36
Currently a little less suited to being king than ten years ago 9 9 11 4 8 9 8 7 8 10 11 11 9 6 8 10 10 9 9 8 7
Currently much less suited to being king than ten years ago 5 4 6 5 11 | 4 5 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 4 7 6 5 6 6 3
TOTAL LESS SUITED 14 13 17 9 19 13 13 12 13 15 18 16 14 11 12 17 16 14 15 14 10
No difference, he was not suited to being king te:nﬁe:triﬁ Z?]‘; 21 |16 24 19 25|17 25 23|19 23 |16 14 23 27|21 22| 17 20 25 23 18
No difference, he was sited to being king ten years ag‘;t;‘l”i‘i 17 |24 14 15 21|22 12 22|18 17 |6 17 19 20| 18 17| 13 20 14 21 11
Don’t know 19 11 21 15 9 11 20 16 | 20 19 42 25 17 8 19 20 26 16 22 16 26
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To what extent, if at all, do you think that the change in
Charles’ suitability to be king is due to his marriage to
Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think Prince
Charles is more or less suited to being king; n=734]
A great deal 15 15 14 14 20|13 18 16 | 12 18 3 5 16 27| 14 16 12 15 16 14 21
A fair amount 37 45 32 38 48|45 30 36 | 35 39 27 34 39 42| 38 36 41 37 34 38 36
TOTAL IS DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 52 60 46 52 68 58 48 52 47 57 30 39 55 69 52 52 53 52 50 52 57
Not much 27 27 31 28 16|25 30 25| 32 22 47 36 28 12| 25 30 28 27 32 24 26
Not at all 14 9 17 13 14|10 16 15 | 17 12 15 20 12 12| 16 12 13 16 12 15 16
TOTAL IS NOT DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 41 36 48 41 30 35 46 40 49 34 62 56 40 24 41 42 41 43 44 39 42
Don’t know 6 |5 5 7 2|7 5 9|4 8|8 5 5 8|6 6| 5 5 7 9 2
To what extent, if at all, do you think that Charles’ lack of
suitability to be king is due to his marriage to Camilla,
Duchess of Cornwall?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think Prince
Charles was not and is not suited to being king; n=418]
A great deal 16 10 24 5 19 (13 23 13| 14 17 18 3 16 22| 11 23 19 16 13 19 11
A fair amount 20 24 14 41 22|22 15 25| 11 26 7 29 23 14| 19 20 15 19 22 19 21
TOTAL IS DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 36 34 38 46 41 35 38 38 25 43 25 32 39 36 30 43 34 35 35 38 32
Not much 24 30 24 13 34|29 21 14 | 26 23 16 24 20 31| 24 25 21 25 22 29 15
Not at all 36 31 37 37 21|29 39 42| 43 30 53 38 39 27| 40 30 37 35 37 31 49
TOTAL IS NOT DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 60 61 61 50 55 58 60 56 69 53 69 62 59 58 64 55 58 60 59 60 64
Don’t know 5 |5 1 4 5|7 3 5|5 4|6 7 2 6|6 2| 8 5 5 2 3
To what extent, if at all, do you think that Charles’
suitability to be king is due to his marriage to Camilla,
Duchess of Cornwall?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think Prince
Charles was and is suited to being king; n=316]
A great deal 3 2 5 0 4 1 5 6 5 2 0 2 6 1 1 6 3 2 0 4 19
A fair amount 13 16 11 9 9 |16 10 11 6 20 8 14 12 14| 12 14 11 9 19 13 18
TOTAL IS DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 16 18 16 9 13 17 15 17 11 22 8 16 18 15 13 20 14 11 19 17 37
Not much 33 34 31 33 34 (32 25 33| 39 27 58 35 31 31| 38 27 36 35 43 28 13
Not at all 37 40 36 40 42|41 42 31 | 38 35 26 32 36 42| 36 38 33 35 33 40 48
TOTAL IS NOT DUE TO HIS MARRIAGE 70 74 67 73 76 73 67 64 77 62 84 67 67 73 74 65 69 70 76 68 61
Don’t know 14 | 8 17 19 11|10 19 18|12 16 |7 17 15 12| 13 16 | 17 18 6 15 2
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June Mar
9 16-17
2014 2015
In the UK, when a king is crowned his wife typically
becomes queen consort. Thinking about if Prince Charles
becomes king, which of the following comes closest to
your view of his wife Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall?
She should become queen consort, as is traditional fora oo /g | 60 43 52 43|57 44 54|53 46 |44 51 51 48| 55 a2 | a8 53 44 48 55
reigning king’s wife in the UK
She should be given a lesser title, out of sen§|t|V|ty to Diana, 32 35 32 40 34 44|34 38 34| 30 39 25 29 36 42| 29 22 34 35 35 a8 23
Princess of Wales
Don’t know 14 16 8 17 14 8 9 18 12 | 18 14 31 20 13 11| 16 16 18 13 21 13 22
And, regardless of the title that she is given, how well or
badly prepared do you think Camilla, Duchess of Cornwall
is to be the wife of areigning monarch?
Very well 14 20 12 13 19|20 11 15| 13 15 4 9 16 20| 15 12 12 16 12 14 14
Fairly well 30 38 29 29 25|36 31 31| 29 32 29 27 33 31| 33 27 29 31 29 29 35
TOTAL WELL 44 58 41 42 44 56 42 46 42 47 33 36 49 51 48 39 41 47 41 43 49
Neither well nor badly 27 24 29 37 22|25 28 26| 28 25 28 33 24 23| 23 31 29 26 26 29 21
Fairly badly 7 6 8 4 13| 6 7 8 7 7 5 7 7 8 6 8 9 7 6 7 7
Very badly 6 3 7 5 13| 4 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 8 5 5
TOTAL BADLY 13 9 15 9 26 10 15 14 13 13 11 13 13 15 12 15 14 14 14 12 12
Don’t know 16 9 15 13 8 9 16 15 17 15 28 18 15 11 17 15 16 14 19 15 18
How happy or unhappy do you think the Queen is with
Camilla’s performance of her duties as the Duchess of
Cornwall?
Very happy 12 17 10 17 12|17 11 13 9 15 2 6 14 19 13 10 11 13 12 12 12
Fairly happy 27 35 25 25 29|34 24 27 | 24 29 18 25 29 29| 27 26 25 27 25 28 28
TOTAL HAPPY 39 52 35 42 41 51 35 40 33 44 20 31 43 48 40 36 36 40 37 40 40
Neither happy nor unhappy 18 18 18 14 12|16 20 13| 20 16 24 22 17 12| 16 20 22 18 19 16 13
Fairly unhappy 6 5 8 7 10| 6 6 5 7 4 6 9 4 6 5 7 4 5 5 7 8
Very unhappy 3 1 3 6 5 2 3 4 5 2 6 5 2 2 3 4 4 4 2 3 4
TOTAL UNHAPPY 9 6 11 13 15 8 9 9 12 6 12 14 6 8 8 11 8 9 7 10 12
Don’t know 34 24 36 30 32|26 37 39| 35 33 44 32 35 31| 36 32 33 33 37 35 34
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Weighted Sample

And do you think the Queen would prefer Camilla to
become queen consort or be given a lesser title when
Prince Charles becomes king?
Would prefer her to become queen consort
Would prefer her to be given a lesser title
Don’t know

The next question is knowledge-based. It will
automatically skip forward after 30 seconds, but don't
worry if you're not sure about the right answer. It is not a
test so if you are unsure please just tick ‘Don't know’, and
please do not look the answer up.

Who is Sophie, Countess of Wessex?

[This question was only answered by those who chose an
answer before the timeout; n=1752]
The wife of Prince Edward
The wife of Prince Andrew
The wife Prince Michael
A cousin of Queen Elizabeth
Don’t know

[The following questions were only asked to respondents who
knew Sophie, Countess of Wessex, is the wife of Prince
Edward; n=1192]

Sophie, Countess of Wessex is the wife of Prince Edward,
the youngest son of Queen Elizabeth. Overall, how
positive or negative an impression do you have of her?

Very positive

Fairly positive

TOTAL POSITIVE

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative

Very negative

TOTAL NEGATIVE

Don’t know

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M™® [ukip| con | Lab | X | Male | Female [18-24|25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands [} oyt cotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1830 | X | X | X | X | 539|457 ] 338 | 888 | 942 | 218 | 463 | 626 |523| 1043| 787 | 234 | 595 | 392 | 450 | 159
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
29 | 38 28 34 29|34 28 30|30 290 |30 24 31 31|32 25| 30 30 27 30 28
30 |20 32 27 37|30 33 25|20 31 |26 33 28 30| 27 33| 28 30 31 31 2
41 |33 40 390 34|36 39 45|42 40 |44 43 41 30| 41 a1 | 42 40 42 39 46
67 | 76 64 69 75|79 67 73|59 73 |16 51 8. 86| 68 64 | 56 68 64 73 64
5 |6 5 2 2|5 6 4|6 5|9 9 3 2|5 5 5 6 6 4 4
2|3 2 o 2|2 1 2|3 214 3 1 1|2 2 4 3 1 1 3
112 3 1 ofl2 2 1|l2 1]l0 2 2 1|2 1 4 1 2 1 0
25 | 13 26 20 22|11 24 20|30 20 |70 3 13 10| 22 28| 32 23 27 21 28
7|8 5 16 5|10 5 6|6 8|0 7 6 10|38 7 11 7 9 6 4
24 | 34 22 10 18|28 18 24|22 25 |33 28 19 27| 27 19| 17 27 2 24 24
31 42 27 35 23 38 23 30 28 33 33 35 25 37 35 26 28 34 31 30 28
51 | 48 48 52 51|51 52 47 |51 51 |51 47 57 47| 49 54 | 50 49 53 54 48
7|5 9 5 1|6 9 112/l9 6|0 3 8 9|7 8 8 8 8 5 11
4 |1 4 7 7|2 7 3|5 3|2 2 5 4| a 3 4 4 3 3 6
11 6 13 12 23 8 16 14 14 9 2 5 13 13 11 11 12 12 11 8 17
7 |4 12 2 3|3 10 9|8 6 |15 12 6 4|5 10| 9 6 6 7 8
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How frequently do you read or hear news about Sophie,
Countess of Wessex?
More than once a week 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Between once a week and once a month 4 7 3 2 2 5 2 5 4 3 4 5 2 5 5 2 7 2 4 3 7
Between once a month and a couple of times a year 26 33 18 24 29|34 15 26| 24 27 23 19 25 31| 29 21 32 30 26 22 16
Once a year or less often 35 34 3 35 32|33 37 33| 33 36 28 38 38 31| 35 36 24 34 32 42 40
Never 30 19 39 34 30|21 41 33| 33 27 44 32 32 24| 26 34 30 27 35 28 30
Don’t know 5 6 5 5 7 6 5 3 4 6 2 6 4 8 5 7 7 7 3 5 4
How interested or uninterested are you in reading or
hearing news about Sophie, Countess of Wessex?
Very interested 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0
Fairly interested 7 9 8 4 8 110 5 7 5 9 3 9 5 9 8 6 7 8 5 10 5
TOTAL INTERESTED 8 10 9 4 8 11 6 7 6 10 3 11 6 10 9 7 9 10 5) 11 5
Neither interested nor uninterested 30 40 23 33 20|36 25 29| 26 34 3. 29 29 33| 30 32 33 32 33 28 25
Fairly uninterested 19 21 19 27 13|21 19 15| 17 21 15 22 17 20| 19 19 16 17 23 20 18
Very uninterested 41 28 49 33 59|32 49 47 | 50 34 51 36 48 36| 42 41 42 40 39 41 52
TOTAL UNINTERESTED 60 49 68 60 72 53 68 62 67 55 66 58 65 56 61 60 58 57 62 61 70
Don’t know 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How happy or unhappy do you think the Queen is with
Sophie’s performance of her duties as the Countess of
Wessex?
Very happy 8 13 5 8 5|13 4 7 5 11 0 3 8 13| 10 7 12 8 7 8 8
Fairly happy 19 22 17 24 19|19 18 17 | 16 21 20 21 19 17| 20 17 22 21 16 16 21
TOTAL HAPPY 27 35 22 32 24 32 22 24 21 32 20 24 27 30 30 24 34 29 23 24 29
Neither happy nor unhappy 23 27 21 20 21|24 23 21| 26 20 22 29 25 18| 20 27 30 21 24 24 14
Fairly unhappy 2 2 2 1 4 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 2 3 1 5
Very unhappy 2 1 3 0 4 2 4 0 2 2 0 0 3 2 2 2 0 2 3 2 4
TOTAL UNHAPPY 4 3 5 1 8 5 6 1 5 4 1 1 5) 5 4 4 0 4 6 3 9
Don’t know 46 34 52 46 48|39 50 54 | 48 44 56 45 43 48| 47 44 36 46 47 48 49
As you may know, the royal family’s income comes from
the taxpayer (the Sovereign Grant) and their estates (the
royal duchies of Cornwall and Lancaster).
How happy or unhappy do you think the Queen is that
Sophie, Countess of Wessex receives money from the
Sovereign Grant and royal duchies?
Very happy 5 8 4 7 3 6 4 6 7 4 12 5 4 6 6 3 9 4 6 4 5
Fairly happy 17 20 16 15 14|20 15 13 | 18 16 22 15 14 20| 16 17 20 18 16 16 11
TOTAL HAPPY 22 28 20 22 17 26 19 19 25 20 34 20 18 26 22 20 29 22 22 20 16
Neither happy nor unhappy 29 32 28 28 22|29 32 24| 29 30 34 31 33 24| 29 30 31 29 26 32 29
Fairly unhappy 7 8 6 8 11| 9 3 9 8 7 4 6 9 6 7 7 6 7 5 9 10
Very unhappy 4 2 7 2 7 3 7 5 6 3 0 6 5 3 4 5 3 4 7 3 6
TOTAL UNHAPPY 11 10 13 10 18 12 10 14 14 10 4 12 14 9 11 12 9 11 12 12 16
Don’t know 37 30 39 40 42|32 39 42| 33 41 28 38 35 40| 37 38 30 37 41 37 38
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